## P13000070814

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





100250832121

08/22/13--01022--003 \*\*/0.00

3 AUG 22 PM 1: 07
9EGRETARY OF STATE

MR)27/13

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

KARA TUCKER, P.A.

SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPOR	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)			
	(* NOT OLLE COM ON	MILITANIE MICOLINE	<u>obe sorrm</u> ,			
Enclosed are an	original and one (1) copy of the a	rticles of incorporation and	d a check for:			
■ \$70.0 Filing Fe	·	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status			
		ADDITIONAL CO	DP 1 REQUIRED			
FROM:	KARA TUCKER : Nar	ne (Printed or typed)	<del></del>			
	1580 JUNGLE AVE N					
	Address					
	ST. PETERSBURG, FL 3371	0				
	City, State & Zip					
	727-631-3239					
	Daytime	Telephone number	<del>,,, </del>			
	TUCKER.KARA@GMAIL.CO	DM .				
	E-mail address: (to be u	sed for future annual report	notification)			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

•	ation shall be:	<del> </del>	•			
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE Principal street address 1580 JUNGLE AVE N		Mailing address, if different is: P.O. BOX 630751 MIAMI, FL 33	Mailing address, if different is: P.O. BOX 630751 MIAMI, FL 33163			
ST. PETERSBUR	IG FL 33710					
ARTICLE III PUR The purpose for which international and	the corporation is organized is:	vide professional, ethical legal services to				
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
	f stock is:  TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Kara Tucker, Shareholder	TILE OF STATE OF STATE FLORID				
The number of shares o	f stock is:  TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Kara Tucker, Shareholder					
The number of shares o  ARTICLE V INI  Name and Titl  Address	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT Kara Tucker, Shareholder 1580 Jungle Ave N St. Petersburg, FL 33710	Address:  Name and Title:				
The number of shares of the number of shares of the Article V INITED INI	TIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECT  Kara Tucker, Shareholder  1580 Jungle Ave N  St. Petersburg, FL 33710	Address:  Name and Title:  Address:  Name and Title:				

17

Name and Title:		Name and Title:	FILED		
Address		Address:	13	AUG 22	PM 1: 0'
			SEC	CRETARY ( LAHASSEE	F STATE FLORIDA
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT				
The name and Flo	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	of the registered agent is:			
Name:	Kara Tucker				
Address:	1580 Jungle Ave N				
	St. Petersburg, FL 33710	<del>-</del>			
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR  dress of the Incorporator is:				
Name:	Kara Tucker				
Address:	1580 Jungle Ave N				
	St. Petersburg, FL 33710	<del>_</del>			
	ned as registered agent to accept service of processing familiar with and accept the appointment as recognitive Required Signature/Registered Agent			in this capac	
	ument and affirm that the facts stated herein are Department of State constitutes a third degree fellowed Required Signature/Incorporator				n submitted in a